
Medical/General Office for Sale or Lease
Coconut Trace 

22904 Lyden Drive, Estero, FL 33928

Availability:	 FOR SALE or LEASE

For Sale: 	 $250/SF - Gray Shell  

For Lease: 	 $22.00/SF - NNN

2 Condos each 3,600 SF

AJS Realty Group, Inc.  •  5020 Tamiami Trail N  •  Suite 112  •  Naples, Florida 34103

PRE-LEASING OR SELLING 
MEDICAL AND GENERAL OFFICE

 
Condominiums in an ideal location across from Coconut Mall in Estero, FL. Coconut Trace is just north 
of Coconut Road along U.S. 41. The building has up to  7,200 SF for sale or lease. Expected completion 
is Q3 2022.

Property Highlights
•	 Locally owned
•	 Approx. 50,000 cars per day
•	 50 parking spaces; 4.43 spaces / 1,000 SF
•	 Close to Lee Health; NCH Bonita & Bonita 

Community Health Center

•	 Estero is conveniently located between Ft. 
Myers and Naples

•	 Coconut Point Mall offers shopping, dining 
entertainment and other amenities

For more information contact Hamish Williams with AJS Realty Group  
at (239) 313-3416 or hamish@ajsrealtygroup.com.

1 CONDO SOLD!



Medical/General Office for Sale or Lease

UPDATED                      02 - 24 - 2021
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Medical/General Office for Sale or Lease

BUILDING #1
ONE (1) STORY - 3 UNITS

F.F. EL. = 16.12' NAVD
BLDG. HEIGHT = 30' MAX
 FOOTPRINT =  10,941 SF

SPRINKLERED
CONSTRUCTION TYPE = IIB

216 SF
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UTILITY EASEMENT PER
INSTRUMENT # 2016000147001
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ZONING:

CURRENT USE:

COM

ASSISTED LIVING

ZONING:

CURRENT USE:

COM

VACANT

ZONING:

CURRENT USE:

COM

RETAIL

BENCHMARK
N.RIM ELEV. =16.61'
N.A.V.D. 88
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N.RIM ELEV. =14.32'
N.A.V.D. 88
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SITE

SAVED BY: Rich
SAVED ON: 2/1/21
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REFUSE AND SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITIES: LDC 10-261

1. A MINIMUM OVERHEAD CLEARANCE OF 22 FEET IS REQUIRED AND A 12' WIDE UNOBSTRUCTED
ACCESS OPENING MUST BE PROVIDED TO ACCOMMODATE ALL STORAGE AREAS/CONTAINERS.

2. ALL STORAGE AREAS / CONTAINERS MUST BE ADEQUATELY SHIELDED BY LANDSCAPED
SCREEN OR SOLID FENCING ALONG AT LEAST THREE SIDES. USE OF CHAIN LINK FENCING TO
MEET THIS REQUIREMENT IS PROHIBITED. REFER TO VILLAGE OF ESTERO LCD 10-610(c)(2) FOR
GUIDELINES.

3. COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL & MULTIFAMILY DEVELOPMENT USING A COMPACTOR FOR GARBAGE
COLLECTION MUST PROVIDE SUFFICIENT SPACE FOR THE COMPACTOR (INCLUDING RECEIVER)
IN ADDITION TO SPACE REQUIRED FOR RECYCLABLE COLLECTION.

4. ENCLOSURE SETBACKS. CONTAINER SPACE ENCLOSURES USES AS PROVIDED IN ACCORD
WITH VILLAGE OF ESTERO LDC 10-416(d)(3) & (4). CONCRETE WALL ENCLOSURES MAY NOT BE
LOCATED WITHIN A PUBLIC UTILITY OR DRAINAGE EASEMENT.

TOTAL REQUIRED DISPOSAL AREA (SF) =
TOTAL PROVIDED DISPOSAL AREA (SF) =

BUILDING USE:

0-5,000 SF REQUIRE 60 SF (GARBAGE) & 24 SF (RECYCLABLE), TOTAL = 84 SF
5,001 - 10,000 SF REQUIRES 80 SF (GARBAGE) & 48 SF (RECYCLABLE), TOTAL = 128 SF
10,001 - 25,000 SF REQUIRES 120 SF (GARBAGE) & 96 SF (RECYCLABLE), TOTAL = 216 SF
25,000 SF + REQUIRES 216 SF FOR THE FIRST 25,000 SF PLUS 8 SF FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 1,000 SF.

216 SF
216 SF

10,760 SF COMMERCIAL BUILDING
PROVIDE CALCULATIONS

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED:

PARKING CALCULATIONS: LDC 34-2020

TOTAL NUMBER OF HANDICAP REQUIRED

TOTAL NUMBER OF SPACES PROVIDED
TOTAL NUMBER OF HANDICAP SPACES PROVIDED *

5 % REDUCTION FOR BIKEWAYS / WALKWAYS (LDC 34-2020 (c)(3))
ADJUSTED PARKING PROVIDED

MEDICAL FACILITIES

MEDICAL FACILITIES = 4.5 SPACES PER 1,000 SQ.FT.

TOTAL FLOOR AREA

 * HANDICAP SPACES ARE INCLUDED IN TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED

TOTAL NUMBER OF SPACES REQUIRED
2
50

10,941 SF

50
2

50 - 3 = 47 REQ.

ZONING NOTES:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT COMPLIES WITH THE COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION APPROVED UNDER
RESOLUTION NUMBER Z-00-010.

1. THE PROPOSED USES OF HEALTH CARE FACILITIES (GROUP III), MEDICAL OFFICES AND OTHER USES
FOR TRACTS "E" AND "F".

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES IN ROW

R1-1 PROPOSED STOP SIGN

PROPOSED PAVEMENT 

PROPOSED CONCRETE / WALKS

PAINTED HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL

SITE PLAN LEGEND:

10

SIGN AND POST

DUMPSTER W/ ENCLOSURE

PROPOSED BUILDING LINE

ZONING:

MINIMUM PAVEMENT ELEV.

MINIMUM FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION:

FEMA FLOOD ZONE:

STRAP NUMBERS:

PERIMETER BERM ELEVATION:

CONTROL ELEVATION:

SITE DATA:

THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED FLOOD ZONE
IN FIRM COMMUNITY              PANEL NO.         MAP #:                          DATED:

ELEV.

ELEV.

ELEV.

ELEV.
AVERAGE EXISTING GROUND ELEVATION:

ELEV.

BASE FLOOD ELEV. =

PROPOSED USE:

13.55' NAVD 11.3' NAVD

16.12' NAVD 14.55' NAVD

13.2' NAVD

MEDICAL

COM - COMMERCIAL

04-47-25-E3-5100E.0000

* * * *
X N/A

THE PROJECT INFRASTRUCTURE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN 1 PHASE.

PROJECT PHASING PLAN:

PUBLIC TRANSIT: LDC 10-441

DISTANCE TO NEAREST PUBLIC TRANSIT ROUTE:  500 LF, LEE TRAN ROUTE 140 / U.S. 41.
BUS STOP #2215

ROAD 
SIDE YARD
REAR YARD
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT

REQUIRED PROVIDED

SITE DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS: PRE Z-00-010

MAX. LOT COVERAGE

SETBACKS

AREA: 
WIDTH: 
DEPTH: 

LOT AREA/DIMENSIONS:

SIDE YARD (ANCILLARY) 10' 15'

40 FT
30 FT (1 STORY)

15.16 FT
128.85 FT

30' (3 STORIES)
25 FT
15 FT
20 FT

>43,560 SF
>100 FT
>100 FT

55 %

52,299 SF
300 FT ±
500 FT ±

20.92 %

20' 40'

PLAN VIEW SCALE

0'

MAP            FIRM    PANEL#    DATE
12071C0587F    125124   0587    08/28/08
12071C0589F    125124   0589    08/28/08
12071C0591G    120260   0591    12/07/18
12071C0593G    120260   0593    12/07/18

* = REFER TO TABLE ABOVE

N.T.S.

PROPOSED ADDITIONAL WORK TO EXISTING BUS STOP #2215

LAND USE BREAKDOWN:

TOTAL SITE AREA 52,299 SF 1.20 AC.

    BUILDING AREA 10,941 SF 0.25 AC. 20.92%

    PAVEMENT AREA (ON-SITE) 20,187 SF 0.46 AC. 38.60%

    CONCRETE AREA 1,795 SF 0.04 AC. 3.43%

    OPEN SPACE 19,376 SF 0.44 AC. 37.05%

            DRY DETENTION AREA 6,385 SF 0.15 AC.

    CONCRETE  / PAVEMENT AREA (OFF-SITE) 458 SF 0.01 AC. 0.88%

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 32,923 SF 0.76 AC. 62.95%

TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA 19,376 SF 0.44 AC. 37.05%

LAST MODIFIED BY (RB3) ON (12-02-19) 100.00%

F
lo

o
r 

P
la

ns

S
O

L
D

A
va

ila
b

le
3,

60
0 

S
F

 +
/-

A
va

ila
b

le
3,

60
0 

S
F

 +
/-



Hamish Williams
T: 239.313.3416 
F: 239.529.3932 
Hamish@AJSRealtyGroup.com5020 Tamiami Trail N  •  Suite 112 •  Naples, Florida 34103

Medical/General Office for Sale or Lease

For More Information


